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O.I.H.
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 

 

RAJYA SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2081 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 06/08/2021 

PAYMENT OF OUTSTANDING DUES FOR KHARIF CROPS 

TO MADHYA PRADESH 

2081. SHRI RAJMANI PATEL: 

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state: 

(a) whether it is a fact that Madhya Pradesh has not been given the Bhavantar (Price

difference) amount by the Central Government during 2017-18 Kharif crop period; and

(b) if so, the amount which is outstanding and by when it would be paid?

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR) 

(a) & (b): The State Govt of Madhya Pradesh had implemented its Bhavantar Bhugtan Yojana
for during Kharif 2017-18 season. The Government of India has released an amount of � 400
crore as a one-time special assistance to the State Government of Madhya Pradesh for meeting
expenditure incurred under Bhawantar Bhugtan Yojana .There is no outstanding claim amount.
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